
MONTCALM COUNTY 
 

SCHOOL BOARD CANDIDATES 
Final Filings as of February 9, 2010  4:00 p.m.  

 
 

 
CARSON CITY-CRYSTAL  
2 – Four Year Terms 
 
Benjamin E. Adkins 
11851 E. Fenwick Rd. 
Carson City, MI  48811 
989-584-0027 
Ben.adkins02@gmail.com 
 
Tara S. Herald 
634 N. Poplar 
Carson City, MI  48881 
989-763-3089 
taraherald@gmail.com 
 
Patrick McCarty 
1750 S. Colonel Point Dr. 
Crystal, MI  48818 
989-235-6550 
Mccartp4@lcc.edu 
 
 
CENTRAL MONTCALM  
2 – Four (4) Year Terms 
 
Gregory Alexander 
4512 E. Stanton Rd. 
Stanton, MI  48888 
989-831-7744 
 
Evon M. Christensen 
3863 Grow Rd. 
Sidney, MI  48885 
989-328-6118 
mlc@pathwaynet.com 
 
Todd  P. Giles 
6117 S. Brown Rd. 
PO Box 193 
Sheridan, MI  48884 
989-291-3336 
Todd.giles@yahoo.com 
 
Mark R. Grossbauer 
715 West Shore Drive 
Stanton, MI  48888 
231-250-4790 
markg@michiganfirstresponse.com 
 
Thomas Schneider Jr. 
6335 E. Willard Rd. 
Vestaburg, MI  48891 
989-235-1017 
 

CENTRAL MONTCALM. Cont. 
 
Roxanne Switzer 
4654 W. Woods Rd. 
Sidney, MI  48885 
989-328-2104 
rlswitz@yahoo.com 
 
 
GREENVILLE 
2 – Four (4) Year Terms 
 
Janet R. Ralph 
212 W. Union Street 
Greenville, MI  48838 
616-754-5578 
Ralph@auis.net 
 
Norice A. Thorlund Rasmussen 
3958 Kroman Rd. 
Sheridan, MI  48884 
616-754-0623 
nrasmussen@uni-solar.com 
 
 
LAKEVIEW 
1 – Four (4) Year Term 
 
David W. England 
#5 Lakeview Drive 
PO Box 561 
Lakeview, MI  48850 
989-352-7229 
 
Daryl Johnson 
7875 Tamarack Rd. 
Lakeview, MI  48850 
989-352-7707 
 
 
MONTABELLA 
2 – Four (4) Year Terms 
 
Bill Burggren 
8775 N. Wyman Rd. 
Edmore, MI  48829 
burggrenw@mich.gov 
 
Timothy Eldred 
601 W. Home Street 
Edmore, MI  48829 
989-427-5059 
tim@endeavorrmovement.com 
 

MONTABELLA cont. 
 
Ivan D. Renne 
220 Herbert St. 
Blandard, MI  49310 
989-561-2239 
 
 
TRI COUNTY 
2 – Four (4) Year Terms 
 
Sharon Gould-Schwalbach 
7819 Green Road 
Howard City, MI  49329 
231-937-4643 
shedds@oneisp.net 
 
Patrick K. Hill 
4703 Kimberly Lane 
Pierson, MI  49339 
231-937-4482 
 
Janet M. Powell 
3741 Bass Lake Rd. 
Pierson, MI  49339 
231-937-5019 
Japowell49339@charter.net 
 
*Write In* 
Ralph David Hauenstein II 
6358 Whitefish Rd. 
Howard City, MI  49329 
231-414-4177 
 
VESTABURG 
2 – Four (4) Year Terms 
 
Thomas McNerney 
7283 Avenue B 
Vestaburg, MI  48891 
989-268-5468 
tmcnerney@yahoo.com 
 
Robert Peglow 
1588 Crystal Rd. 
Vestaburg, MI  48891 
989-235-3325 
Bob.peglow@midmichigan.org 
 
Tracey Reed 
6051 Crystal Rd. 
Vestaburg, MI 48891 
traceyreed@cmsinter.net 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 


